



Lungpacer AeroPace® System Documentation Guide for Temporary Transvenous Diaphragm Neurostimulation also referred to as Temporary Phrenic Neurostimulation

Documentation must describe each aspect of the procedures used when applying temporary transvenous diaphragm neurostimulation by each provider (e.g., physician(s), respiratory therapist(s), nurses, and other allied health professionals). This should be documented for the initial Neurostimulation Catheter placement and therapy session and for each subsequent therapy session with the AeroPace System. Temporary Transvenous Diaphragm Neurostimulation (also referred to Temporary Phrenic Neurostimulation Therapy) has multiple workflow elements:

- Insertion of the AeroPace® Neurostimulator Catheter, catheter positioning, connection of the Airway Sensor and AeroPace console to the mechanical ventilation system, mapping and programming, and twice daily therapy sessions

Typical Clinical Scenario

The patient is receiving mechanical ventilation for greater than 96 hours and is unable to wean. A physician orders temporary transvenous diaphragm neurostimulation (or temporary phrenic neurostimulation therapy) to improve weaning success.

Documentation and Chart Notes Overview

- Ensure mechanical ventilation > 96 hours is documented
- Describe attempts to wean
- Physician work/activities (see details below)
- Distinguish whether the AeroPace Neurostimulation Catheter is repositioned or replaced
- Describe mapping and programming activities/measurements
- Document **each** therapeutic session performed and by whom (e.g., Physician, Respiratory Therapist)

Medical Record Documentation Details

Insertion of AeroPace® Neurostimulation Catheter with Initial Transvenous Diaphragm Neurostimulation Therapy

- Inserted or replaced the percutaneous AeroPace® Neurostimulation Catheter via left subclavian or left jugular vein into the superior vena cava with catheter tip above the level of the carina via ultrasound guidance; confirmed placement
- Verified left phrenic nerve capture and diaphragmatic contractions
- Attached AeroPace Airway Sensor to the breathing circuit (mechanical ventilator) to the external neurostimulation console
- Performed initial temporary transvenous neurostimulation therapy session
 - Mapped and programmed AeroPace Neurostimulation Catheter
 - Selected combinations of electrodes
 - Determined stimulation threshold and detected pressure
 - When performed, repositioned the AeroPace® Neurostimulation Catheter by partially withdrawing or rotating it without removal, verified left phrenic nerve capture

Subsequent Temporary Transvenous Neurostimulation Therapy Sessions - Record for EACH Session

- Mapped and programmed AeroPace Neurostimulation Catheter
- Selected combinations of electrodes
- Determined stimulation threshold and detected pressure



Lungpacer AeroPace® System Documentation Guide for Temporary Transvenous Diaphragm Neurostimulation also referred to as Temporary Phrenic Neurostimulation

- Repositioned the AeroPace® Neurostimulation Catheter (when performed) by partially withdrawing or rotating it without removal, verified left phrenic nerve capture

Align Documentation to Coding

Hospital Required ICD-10-PCS Coding to Identify the NTAP Eligible Service:

- X2H13XB Insertion of Temporary Phrenic Nerve/Diaphragm Stimulation Electrodes, Superior Vena Cava, Percutaneous Approach, New Technology Group 11
- 5A1955Z Respiratory ventilation, greater than 96 consecutive hours

Physician CPT* Coding for Insertion of AeroPace Neurostimulation Catheter, mapping and programming with initial therapy: CPT codes through June 30, 2026 – Select one code

- 37799 - Unlisted procedure, vascular surgery
- 93799 - Unlisted cardiovascular service or procedure

Physician CPT Coding for each Therapy Session: CPT code through June 30, 2026

- 94799 - Unlisted pulmonary service or procedure

***CPT Disclaimer:** CPT copyright 2025 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. CPT is a registered trademark of the American Medical Association. Applicable FARS/DFARS Restrictions Apply to Government Use. Fee schedules, relative value units, conversion factors and/or related components are not assigned by the AMA, are not part of CPT, and the AMA is not recommending their use. The AMA does not directly or indirectly practice medicine or dispense medical services. The AMA assumes no liability for data contained or not contained herein.

This information is provided by Lungpacer Medical Inc.® for illustrative purposes only and does not constitute legal or coding advice. All criteria supplied in this guide are for information purposes only and represent no statement or guarantee of coverage or payment at any amount by Lungpacer Medical Inc. Lungpacer Medical Inc. does not guarantee that this information will be appropriate, error free, or that reimbursement will be made in a specific situation. Lungpacer Medical Inc. assumes no liability for information contained or not contained herein. Lungpacer Medical Inc. recommends that you consult with your payers, reimbursement specialist, and/or legal counsel regarding coding, coverage, and payment matters. Lungpacer Medical Inc. specifically disclaims and excludes any representation or warranty relating to reimbursement. The information in this document is subject to change without notice.

© December 2025 Lungpacer Medical Inc.®

MKT-0076 Rev A